Paper No. \_\_\_\_ Filed: September 28, 2016

Filed on behalf of: Canon Kabushiki Kaisha

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

General Plastic Industrial Co., Ltd. Petitioner,

v.

Canon Kabushiki Kaisha Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2016-01361 U.S. Patent 8,909,094

\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT OWNER'S 2<sup>ND</sup> EXHIBIT LIST



## **EXHIBITS**

- 2201 In the Matter of Certain Toner Supply Containers and Components
   Thereof, Inv. No. 337-TA-960, Order No. 4: INITIAL
   DETERMINATION Terminating the Investigation Based on a Consent
   Order Stipulation and Proposed Consent Order (U.S.I.T.C. Aug. 4, 2015)
   with Page Numbering Inserted
- 2202 In the Matter of Certain Toner Supply Containers and ComponentsThereof, Inv. No. 337-TA-960, Consent Order (U.S.I.T.C. Sept. 2, 2015)with Page Numbering Inserted
- 2203 U.S. Patent No. 5,903,806 ("Matsuoka") (IPR2015-01954 Ex. 1006)
- 2204 Canon Inc. v. Color Imaging, Inc., et al., Case No. 11-cv-3855 (N.D. Ga),
  Amended Complaint for Patent Infringement (Doc. 62)
- 2205 Canon Inc. v. Color Imaging, Inc., et al., Case No. 11-cv-3855 (N.D. Ga),
  Highlighted and Annotated Copy of the Expert Report of Dr. B. E.
  Springett Regarding Invalidity of United States Patent No. 7,647,012
  dated May 12, 2014 (Doc. 297-4, Gupta Exhibit 2)



- 2206 Canon Inc. v. Color Imaging, Inc., et al., Case No. 11-cv-3855 (N.D. Ga),
  Highlighted and Annotated Copy of the Rebuttal Expert Report of Dr. B.
  E. Springett Regarding Invalidity of United States Patent No. 7,647,012
  dated June 30, 2014 (Doc. 297-6, Gupta Exhibit 3)
- 2207 In the Matter of Certain Toner Supply Containers and Components
   Thereof, Inv. No. 337-TA-960, Notice of Institution of Investigation
   (U.S.I.T.C. July 10, 2015) and Letters Including July 10, 2015 Letter to
   General Plastic Industrial Co., Ltd. Serving a Copy of the Complaint and
   Notice of Investigation with Page Numbering Inserted
- 2208 Letter from John E. Nappi, Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto, to Jerry
   Wang, President, General Plastic Industrial Co., Ltd. (June 12, 2015)
   Enclosing Courtesy Copy of Complaint of Canon Inc. *et al.* filed with the
   ITC on June 12, 2015 with Page Numbering Inserted
- 2209 Results of Search in US Patent Collection Database for (("toner container" AND detachable) AND ISD/19760101->20100111) with Page Numbering Inserted
- 2210 Results of Search in US Patent Collection Database for (("toner container"

  AND detachable) AND PRAD/19760101->20010218) with Page

  Numbering Inserted



September 28, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

/Edmund J. Haughey/

Edmund J. Haughey (Reg. No. 44,749) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO Tel: (202) 530-1010

Back-up Counsel:

Michael P. Sandonato (Reg. No. 35,345) FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO Tel: (212) 218-2100

Justin J. Oliver (Reg. No. 44,986) FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO Tel: (202) 530-1010

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104-3800

Tel: (212) 218-2100 Fax: (212) 218-2200



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on this date, true and correct copies of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S 2<sup>ND</sup> EXHIBIT LIST and Exs. 2204-2210 were electronically served on the Petitioner at the following email address:

smeyer@lockelord.com

September 28, 2016

/Edmund J. Haughey/ Edmund J. Haughey (Reg. No. 44,749) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

